any share premium account or capital redemption reserve) plus or minus the credit or debit
balance, as the case may be, of the consolidated pro®t and loss account all as shown in the then
latest published consolidated balance sheet and pro®t and loss account of the Group, adjusted as
speci®ed in the Articles.

4. Directors' and other interests

4.1 The interests of the Directors (all of which are bene®cial) in the issued share capital of the
Company as at the date of this document and immediately following Admission, such interests
being those which are required to be noti®ed by each Director to the Company under the
provisions of section 324 or 328 of the Act or which are required to be entered in the register of
interests required to be maintained pursuant to section 325 of the Act or which are interests of
persons connected with the Director within the meaning of section 346 of the Act, the existence
of which is known or which could, with reasonable diligence, be ascertained by a Director are, and
will be, as follows:

Existing Following Admission

Director

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
issued

ordinary
share capital

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
enlarged

issued
ordinary

share capital

R L Owen 4,000,000 29.85% 4,000,000 10.70%
G M Simmonds* 4,000,000 29.85% 4,000,000 10.70%
D W Meddings 400,000 2.99% 400,000 1.07%
J Zucker 2,000,000 14.92% 2,000,000 5.34%
D J Coldbeck 400,000 2.99% 400,000 1.07%

*Shares are held by Avonlaw Limited, a company wholly-owned by G M Simmonds.

4.2 The Directors are interested in Share Options over Ordinary Shares which remain outstanding as
follows:

Director

Number of
Ordinary Shares

subject to
Share Options

R L Owen 2,805,000
G M Simmonds 2,805,000
D W Meddings Nil
J Zucker Nil
D J Coldbeck Nil

4.3 The Directors are interested in Warrants to subscribe for Ordinary Shares which remain
outstanding as follows:

Director

Number of
Ordinary Shares

subject to Warrants

R L Owen 4,000,000
G M Simmonds 4,000,000
D W Meddings 400,000
J Zucker 2,000,000
D J Coldbeck 400,000